

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4274/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in WA No.1110/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y.V. RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3352 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)4274/13

Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.-on-record

SLP(C)..CC 3352/13

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Shaveta Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Alam Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.-on-record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No....CC
3352 OF 2013.

Issue notice.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Advocate-on-record, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|